## 12-12-2002 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Patent and Trademark Office

## DATION FORM COVER SHEET

|   | PATENTS ONLY   |
|---|--|
| 102309034   | Attorney Docket No.: 056389-5041   |
| To the Commissioner for Patents   |  |
| Please record the attached original documents or  |  |
| 1. Name of conveying party(ies):  | 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):   |
| Celia Charlotte TAYLOR Peter Mark SPIERS  | Name: IMPERIAL CHEMICAL INDUSTRIES PLC   |
| Additional names of conveying party(ies) attached Yes No  | Internal Address:  |
|   | Street Address: Imperial Chemical House, 20 Manchester Square, London W1U 3AN Great Britain                |
| 3. Nature of conveyance:  | City: State: Zip:  |
|   | Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?   |
| 4. New Application number(s) or patent number(s): NEW APPLICATION   |  |
| If this document is being filed together with a new application the execution date of the application is:   |  |
| <u>November 5 and 4, 2002</u>   |  |
| A. Patent Application No.(s)  | B. Patent No.(s)   |
| Additional numbers attached:   Yes   No   |  |
| Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should mailed:   | d be  6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1  |
| Name: Paul N. Kokulis   | 7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. §3.41): _\$40.00  ☐ Enclosed ☐ Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account 50-0310 |
| Internal Address: Morgan, Lewis & Bockius L<br>Customer No. 09629   | 8. Deposit Account No. 50-0310 (Attach duplicate page if paying by deposit account)                        |
| Street Address: 1111 Pennsylvania Ave., N.W. City: Washington State: D.C. Zip: 2000   |  |
| 9. Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. |  |
|   | December 5, 2002 Date Cotal number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and documents:              |

12/11/2002 BBYRHE 00000087 500310 10310087 40.00 CH 01 FC:8021

1-WA/1661917.2

**PATENT REEL: 013556 FRAME: 0579** 

## ASSIGNMENT

Whereas I/We

Celia Charlotte TAYLOR 19 Arborfield Close Slough Berkshire SL15DS United Kingdom

Peter Mark SPIERS 12 Richmond Avenue Uxbridge Middlesex UB10 9BQ United Kingdom

have invented certain new and useful improvements in

A METHOD FOR OBTAINING AN APPROXIMATE STANDARD COLOUR **DEFINITION FOR A SAMPLE COLOUR** 

as fully set forth and described in the specification which is attached hereto

AND WHEREAS Imperial Chemical Industries PLC a British Company having its Head Office in Imperial Chemical House, 20 Manchester Square, London W1U 3AN

is desirous of acquiring in and for the United States, the entire right, title and the interest in and to the said invention and Letters Patent of the United States to be obtained therefor.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the premises and good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, I/we have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the said

IMPERIAL CHEMICAL INDUSTRIES PLC

the entire right, title and interest in and to the said invention in and for the United States, and Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted therefor, the same

to be held and enjoyed by the said IMPERIAL CHEMICAL INDUSTRIES PLC

its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which the Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would been held and enjoyed by me/us of this assignment and sale has not been made; and I/we hereby request the Commissioner of Patents to issue the Letters Patent to IMPERIAL CHEMICAL INDUSTRIES PLC in accordance with this assignment.

IN WITNESS HEREOF, I/we have hereunto set my/our hands,

this 18th Sept day of September 2002

Collaylor in the presence of ----Celia Charlotte Taylor

IN WITNESS HEREOF, I/we have hereunto set my/our hands,

day of Septembers 18th this 2002

Peter Mark Spiers

**RECORDED: 12/05/2002** 

in the presence of

(Witness)

**PATENT** REEL: 013556 FRAME: 0580